# **Staff Report**

Subject: Coastal Regional Commission Council Reappointment

**Author:** Stephanie Johnson, County Clerk

**Department:** Administration **Meeting Date:** June 21, 2022

**Item Description:** Consideration to approve to reappoint Herb Jones as the Non-Public Representative for Effingham County to serve on the Coastal Regional

Commission Council

## **Summary Recommendation:**

Staff is requesting the Board to approve reappointment of Herb Jones to the CRC Council

### **Executive Summary:**

One of the functions of the Coastal Regional Commission (CRC) is to provide programs to older adults and caregivers in our region.

# Background:

- 1. Mr. Jones was last appointed in June 2022.
- 2. The current term of service expired June 30, 2021.
- 3. Staff has received confirmation from the cities of Springfield and Rincon stating their council has approved reappointment of Mr. Jones.
- 4. The term is an annual appointment. The new term will run from July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023.
- 5. It is required that a non-public representative fill this position.
- 6. Upon reappointment a letter signed by the Chairman of the Board of Commissioners with the Mayors copied, confirming the concurrence of the reappointment.

#### **Alternatives for Commission to Consider:**

- 1. To approve to reappoint Herb Jones as the Non-Public Representative for Effingham County to serve to the Coastal Regional Commission Council
- 2. To not approve to reappoint Herb Jones as the Non-Public Representative for Effingham County to serve to the Coastal Regional Commission Council and consider appoint another individual at a later date

#### **Recommended Alternative:**

Staff recommends Alternative number 1

Other Alternatives: N/A

**Department Review:** County Clerk's Office

Funding Source: N/A

### Attachments:

1. CRC request letter